

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3626-3627 OF 2004

N.V. MAHADEVAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

YUVARAJA S.N. WODEYAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.for  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are disposed of in terms of the  
compromise.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3626-3627 OF 2004

N.V.Mahadevappa (D) By Lrs.

..Appellants

versus

Yuvaraja S.N.Wodeyar Trust & Ors.

..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the  
controversy between the parties has been resolved and they  
have filed a joint memo of compromise which is on record.

They pray that the appeals be disposed of in terms of the  
compromise.

We order accordingly.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 11, 2011

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]